# Appendix B - Fee Schedule 2021

\*\* Please note the fee schedule is updated annually (as amended)

TRANSIENT CAMPING	rates include any applicable taxes	<b>k</b>
Nightly - Unserviced	\$ 45.00	0
Nightly - 15 amp Service	\$ 50.00	0
Nightly - 30 amp Service	\$ 58.00	0
Weekly - Unserviced	\$ 275.00	0
Weekly - 15 amp Service	\$ 305.00	0
Weekly - 30 amp Service	\$ 345.00	0
Monthly - Unserviced	\$ 810.00	0
Monthly - 15 amp Service	\$ 905.00	0
Monthly - 30 amp Service	\$ 1,050.00	0
Reservation Fee (on all above rates) *non-	\$ 13.00	0
refundable	Ş 13.00	0
Extra Vehicle Pass (per night)	\$ 10.00	0

# GROUP CAMPING (in Group Areas only; minimum of 20 campers; per person per night)

Other Groups - Children (18 years of age or younger)	\$ 8.00
Other Groups - Adults	\$ 15.00
Other Groups - 15 amp Service (per plug per night, in addition to the above fees)	\$ 5.00
Group Camping Refundable Site Cleaning Deposit	\$ 100.00

#### SEASONAL CAMPING

Seasonal - 15 amp Service	\$ 2,470.00
Seasonal - 30 amp Service	\$ 2,680.00
Trailer or Deck Installation/Relocation	\$ 75.00
Seasonal Pass (limit 4 per seasonal camper)	\$ 60.00
External Refrigerator	\$ 100.00
Golf Cart Permit (Disability Permit Holders Only)	\$ 75.00
Grass Cutting Fee (per cut)	\$ 15.00
Mulch Delivery (per load)	\$ 15.00
Gravel / Top Soil Delivery (per load)	\$ 25.00
Refundable Site Cleaning Deposit (at registration)	\$ 75.00
Seasonal Camping Late Fee (per month)	\$ 100.00
Hydro Abuse Fine (unattended trailer, outdoor lights, etc.) (per incident)	\$ 50.00
Winter Storage Fee (trailers)	\$ 225.00
Winter Storage Fee (shed &/or deck with no trailer)	\$ 50.00
Winter Storage Fee (other equipment/vehicles)	\$ 100.00
Winter Storage Late Fee (per month)	\$ 75.00

WOOD SALES	
Firewood - Bundle	\$ 10.00
Firewood - SPW 1/2 Cord	\$ 55.00
Firewood - SPW Cord	\$ 85.00

## LIQUID WASTE REMOVAL

Sewage Pumping Service (per pump)	\$	50.00
Sewage Pumping Unscheduled / Emergency Service (per pump)	\$	100.00
Sewage Pumping Service - Bi-Weekly	\$	275.00
Sewage Pumping Service - Weekly	\$	525.00
Sewage Pumping Service - Second Tank	50%	% of rate
Dumping Station (per use) *fee applies to group camping, unserviced camping, & non-	\$	50.00
camping units		

DAY USE FEES	rates include any applicable t	axes 🛠
Seasonal Pass	\$	80.00
Bus Day Pass / Group Car Pass (up to 8 cars) <sup>48</sup>	\$	80.00
Vehicle Day Pass	\$	10.00
Vehicle (Day Use Fee Box only) * donation box	\$	7.00
Trail Fee (per person) * donation box	\$	3.00
Per Person	\$	3.00
Cross Country/Track & Field (schools only)	\$	3.00
Charity/Fundraising entrance fee *\$40.00 minimum	\$	3.00
Wagon Rides (per hour) *1 hour minimum	\$	200.00

### CANOE / KAYAK RENTALS

Half Day (up to 4 hrs.)	\$ 40.00
Full Day (after 4 hrs.)	\$ 75.00
Refundable Deposit (per vessel)	\$ 20.00

#### FACILITY RENTALS \* plus entry fee of \$10.00 per vehicle and/or group camping fees

Pavilions - North or South	\$ 90.00
Portable Pavilion (Large - 18' x 30')	\$ 120.00
Portable Pavilion (Small - 10' x 20')	\$ 60.00
Stage	\$ 500.00
Concession Booth or Pancake House	\$ 200.00

SPRINGWATER SCHOOL HOUSE RENTAL	
School House - In Season *plus entry fee of \$10.00 per vehicle and/or group camping fee	\$ 120.00
School House - Off-Season DAY USE (flat rate)	\$ 150.00
School House - Off-Season OVERNIGHT (flat rate)	\$ 200.00
Lost / Misplaced Key Charge	\$ 25.00

EDUCATION PROGRAMS (per student; minimum class fee of \$100.00)		
Outdoor / Mobile Education – One Program	\$	9.00
Outdoor / Mobile Education – Each Additional Program(s)	+ \$	5.00

<sup>48</sup> As per Motion LMC #02/2021

Watershed Education Program *minimum class fee of \$200.00	\$	17.00
Cancellation Fee (less than two weeks of notice)	\$	75.00
Craft Kits (Blue Bird House Kit)	\$	5.00
MAPLE SYRUP PROGRAM & FESTIVAL		
Festival Admission - Adults	\$	8.00
Festival Admission - Children	\$	4.00
Maple Syrup Education Program *minimum class fee of \$100.00	\$	9.00
TROUT FISHING (APRIL - END OF MAY)		
Per Person Entrance Fee (children 14 and under are free)	\$	10.00
EDUCATIONAL BOOKS		
History of the Catfish Creek Conservation Authority	\$	12.00
Photo Field Guide to the Bats of Ontario	\$	10.00
	~	10.00
Photo Field Guide to Some Caterpillars of Southern Ontario	\$	10.00